#### 08/22/2016 503970212

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4016868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRUSTEE'S CERTIFICATE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERNST & YOUNG, INC. AS TRUSTEE FOR GLENDALE INTERNATIONAL CORP.	07/23/2010

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEARTLAND RECREATIONAL VEHICLES, LLC
Street Address:	2831 DEXTER DRIVE
City:	ELKHART
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46514

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6394533
Patent Number:	6971707

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)294-7706

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5742947706

cputt@thorindustries.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** CHRISTOPHER R. PUTT

Address Line 1: 601 EAST BEARDSLEY AVENUE

Address Line 4: ELKHART, INDIANA 46514

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER R. PUTT	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Putt/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Glendale Trustee's Certificate#page1.tif source=Glendale Trustee's Certificate#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 039770 FRAME: 0748** 503970212

Court File No. 32-1311003

#### **ONTARIO**

### SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

#### COMMERCIAL LIST

# IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY OF GLENDALE INTERNATIONAL CORP. OF THE TOWN OF OAKVILLE, IN THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

#### TRUSTEE'S CERTIFICATE

#### RECITALS

- A. On January 19, 2010, Ernst & Young Inc. was appointed as the trustee in bankruptcy (the "Trustee") of the undertaking, property and assets of Glendale International Corp. (the "Bankrupt").
- B. Pursuant to an Order of the Court dated July 15, 2010, the Court provided for the vesting in the Purchaser of the Trustee's and Bankrupt's right, title and interest in and to the assets (the "Purchased Assets") described in the agreement of purchase and sale between the Trustee and Heartland Recreational Vehicles, LLC (the "Purchaser") dated March 25, 2010 (the "Sale Agreement"), which vesting is to be effective with respect to the Purchased Assets upon the delivery by the Trustee to the Purchaser of a certificate confirming (i) the payment by the Purchaser of the Purchase Price and any amounts payable pursuant to paragraph 11 of the Sale Agreement for the Purchased Assets; and (ii) that the conditions to Closing as set out in the Sale Agreement have been satisfied or waived by the Trustee and the Purchaser (as applicable).
- C. Unless otherwise indicated herein, terms with initial capitals have the meanings set out in the Sale Agreement.

DM\_TOR/230842-00046/3758230.1

PATENT REEL: 039770 FRAME: 0749

# THE TRUSTEE CERTIFIES the following:

- 1. The Purchaser has paid and the Trustee has received the Purchase Price and any amounts payable pursuant to paragraph 11 of the Sale Agreement for the Purchased Assets payable on Closing pursuant to the Sale Agreement; and
- 2. The conditions to Closing as set out in the Sale Agreement have been satisfied or waived by the Trustee or the Purchaser (as applicable).

3. This Certificate was delivered by the Trustee at \_\_\_\_\_ [TIME] on July 23, 2010.

> ERNST & YOUNG INC., in its capacity as Trustee of the estate of Glendale International Corp. in bankruptcy, and not in its personal capacity

Per: Nanth Camplang

Name: Marites Carandang

Title: Estate Accounting Specialist

DM\_TOR/230842-00046/3758230.1

**PATENT** REEL: 039770 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 08/22/2016